
#  AGA  Name  Official e-mail Appointed date

1 Addu Equitorial Hospital Abdhullah Yaaseem yasim@aeh.gov.mv 27.10.2020

2 Anti-Corruption Commission Mohamed Saleem Mohamed.saleem@acc.gov.mv 07.07.2020

3 Attorney Generals Office Mohamed Mifthah mifthah@agoffice.gov.mv 20.06.2019

4 Auditor Generals Office Adam Naseer adam@audit.gov.mv 09.01.2020

5 Aviation Security Command Suneetha Abdul Raheem suneetha@avsecom.gov.mv 24.07.2019

6 Children's Ombudsperson Office Madhdhu Mohamed madhdhu.mohamed@oco.gov.mv 29.11.2020

7 Civil Service Commission Abdulla Saeed saeed@csc.gov.mv 16.01.2020

8 Communications Authority of Maldives Ilyas Ahmed ilyas@cam.gov.mv 20.06.2019

9 Department of Judicial Administration Mohamed Ali Mohamed mohamed.ali@judiciary.gov.mv 31.10.2017

10 Dharumavantha Group of Hospitals Athifa Shakir athifa@igmh.gov.mv 05.09.2018

11 Elections Commission Hassan Zakariyya hassan.zakariyya@elections.gov.mv 19.08.2019

12 Employment Tribunal Aminath Abdullah zuhairu aminath@employmenttribunal.gov.mv 19.08.2020

13 Family Protection Authority Ahmed Mussid musid@fpa.gov.mv 29.05.2018

14 Human Rights Commission

15 Information Commisioners Office Hassan Shakir Mohamed hassan.shakir@icom.mv 07.11.2017

16 Judicial Service Commission Izmeera Shiham izmeera.shiham@jsc.gov.mv 14.10.2019

17 Kulhdhuffushi Regional Hospital Nadheema Ibrahim nadeema.ibrahim78@gmail.com 06.11.2020

18 Local Government Authority Mohamed Naseer naseer@lga.gov.mv 15.11.2017

19 Maldives Broadcasting Commission Ahmed Raashid ahmed@broadcom.org.mv 24.11.2020

20 Maldives Correctional Services Ahmed Sobah ahmedsobah@corrections.gov.mv 11.10.2020

21 Maldives Customs Services Ismail Nashid ismail.nashid@customs.gov.mv 19.08.2019

22 Maldives Immigration Ibrahim Naseer ibrahimnaseer@immigration.gov.mv 29.05.2018

23 Maldives Inland Revenue Authority Ahmed Shafneez shafneez.a@mira.gov.mv 31.10.2017

24 Maldives International Arbitration Centre Mohamed Rameez Ibrahim mohamed.rameez@miac.gov.mv 09.01.2020

25 Maldives Islamic University Mohamed Mahidh Shareef mahid.shareef@ium.edu.mv 17.12.2019

26 Maldives Media Council Fathimath Muna muna@mmc.org.mv 31.10.2017

27 Maldives National Defence Force Abdul Raheem Abdul Latheef vcdf@mndf.gov.mv 24.07.2019

28 Maldives National University Mohamed Shareef m.shareef@mnu.edu.mv 14.10.2019

29 Maldives Police Services DR. Abdullah Fairoosh a.phairoosch@police.gov.mv 16.07.2020

30 Ministry of Arts, Culture and Heritage Barrath Hassan barrath.hassan@heritage.gov.mv 15.12.2020

31 Ministry of Communication, Science and Technology Shafaa'ath Habeeb shafaath.habeeb@mcst.gov.mv 24.12.2019

32 Ministry of Defense Ibrahim Rasheed ibrahim.rasheed@defence.gov.mv 26.09.2019

33 Ministry of Economic Development Nahiya Mohamed nahiya.mohamed@trade.gov.mv 31.10.2017

34 Ministry of Education Naushadh Ibrahim naushad.ibrahim@moe.gov.mv 20.06.2019

35 Ministry of Environment Ajwadh Musthafa ajwad.musthafa@environment.gov.mv 10.12.2018

36 Ministry of Finance Abdulla Ali abdulla.ali@finance.gov.mv 06.11.2017

37 Ministry of Fisheries, Marine Resources and Agriculture Enas Naseer eenas.naseer@fishagri.gov.mv 31.10.2017

38 Ministry of Foreign Affairs Aminath Shifana shifana@foreign.gov.mv 22.01.2020

39 Ministry of Gender, Family and Social Services Mohamed Fazeel FE@gender.gov.mv 05.11.2020

40 Ministry of Health  Hassan Manik hassan.manik@health.gov.mv 19.08.2020

41 Ministry of Higher Education Aminath Virudha aminath.virudha@mohe.gov.mv 15.03.2020

42 Ministry of Home Affairs Mohamed Mahir Easa mohamed.mahir@homeaffairs.gov.mv 09.01.2020

43 Ministry of Islamic Affairs Abdul Azeez Ismail azeez@islamicaffairs.gov.mv 16.01.2020

44 Ministry of National Planning, Housing and Infrastructure Fathimath Shana farooq shaana.farooq@housing.gov.mv 22.06.2020

45 Ministry of Tourism Aishath Wafa Mohamed Manik aishath.wafa@tourism.gov.mv 23,04,2020

46 Ministry of Transport & Civil Aviation Ali Zubair Hussain zubair@airports.gov.mv 27..12.2018

47 Ministry of Youth, Sports and Community Empowerment

48 National Disaster Management Authority Umar Moosa Fikry umar.fikry@ndma.gov.mv 29.01.2019

49 National Integrity Commission Badhriyya Moosa badhriyya@nic.gov.mv 29.11.2017

50 National Social Protection Agency Adam Shaheeb shaheeb@nspa.gov.mv 24.09.2019

51 People's Majlis Fathimath Niusha niusha@majlis.gov.mv 28.03.2018

52 Presidents Office Hussain Amir amir@po.gov.mv 31.10.2017

53 Prosecutor Generals Office Aminath Waheeda aminath.waheeda@pgoffice.gov.mv 29.01.2018

54 Tax Appeal Tribunal Khadheeja Ahmed khadeeja@tat.gov.mv 02.12.2019
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